

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 23-34

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is a federally-recognized Indian Tribe possessing reserved powers, including the powers of self-government; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has confirmed its authority to bar entry to Tribal lands to any individual not a member of the Tribe and not resident on Tribal lands; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has considered the Tribal Court's opinion in its review of Ray Peters request to exclude Michael Starr from Tribal Lands;

WHEREAS, that opinion reflects the uncontested testimony of Ms. Stephanie Starr, Michael Starr's spouse, while Mr. Starr was present at the hearing, that Mr. Starr threatened to shoot Mr. Peters;

WHEREAS, Mr. Starr is not a Tribal member, does not reside on Tribal lands, is not employed on Tribal lands, and enters Tribal lands only for the purpose of purchasing goods and services; Resolution No. 23- 34 Page 2 of 2

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that under its inherent authority as reflected in Squaxin Island Tribal Code section 2.16.040, Michael Starr is barred entry to any and all lands of the Squaxin Island Tribe, including but not limited to its housing developments, the Administration Building, the Elders Building, the Museum, the Clinic, the Little Creek Casino Resort, the Salish Cliffs Golf Course, Kamilche Trading Post, Kamilche Trading Post Express, Steamboat Trading Post, Elevation, and Skookum Creek Tobacco Company.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 23rd day of June, 2023, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 5 for and 0 against, with 0 abstentions.

Kristopher K Peters

Kris Peters, Chairman

Attested by:Patri 3 17·27 PDT

Patrick Braese, Secretary

Jaimie Cruz Jaimie Cruz (Jun 26, 2023 10:25 PDT)

Jaimie Cruz, Vice Chairman

SIT - M. Starr Exclusion

Final Audit Report

2023-06-26

ated: 2023-	06-23
Meliss	a Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us)
tus: Signe	d
nsaction ID: CBJC	HBCAABAAjiXIOTaF7wyglcDwBE-tBmXK8OF0WV73
tus: Signe	d

"SIT - M. Starr Exclusion" History

- Document created by Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us) 2023-06-23 10:41:40 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.106.129
- Document emailed to kpeters@squaxin.us for signature 2023-06-23 - 10:42:20 PM GMT
- Email viewed by kpeters@squaxin.us 2023-06-23 - 10:49:28 PM GMT- IP address: 172.56.104.208
- Signer kpeters@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Kristopher K Peters 2023-06-23 - 10:49:44 PM GMT- IP address: 172.56.104.208
- Document e-signed by Kristopher K Peters (kpeters@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2023-06-23 - 10:49:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.56.104.208
- Document emailed to pbraese@squaxin.us for signature 2023-06-23 - 10:49:47 PM GMT
- Email viewed by pbraese@squaxin.us 2023-06-24 - 0:26:58 AM GMT- IP address: 174.204.74.42
- Signer pbraese@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Patrick Braese 2023-06-24 - 0:27:35 AM GMT- IP address: 174.204.74.42
- Document e-signed by Patrick Braese (pbraese@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2023-06-24 - 0:27:37 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.204.74.42
- Document emailed to jcruz@squaxin.us for signature 2023-06-24 0:27:39 AM GMT
- Email viewed by jcruz@squaxin.us 2023-06-26 - 5:25:42 PM GMT- IP address: 73.221.93.211

, Adobe Acrobat Sign

Signer jcruz@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Jaimie Cruz 2023-06-26 - 5:25:53 PM GMT- IP address: 73.221.93.211

Document e-signed by Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2023-06-26 - 5:25:55 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.221.93.211

Agreement completed. 2023-06-26 - 5:25:55 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign